



WEB COPY

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 28.02.2025

CORAM :

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.No.49 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Amol Dashrath Jadhav

.. Applicant

VS.

The Official Liquidator
High Court, Madras, As the Liquidator of M/s. Maxworth Orchards (India)
Limited (In liquidation), Corporate Bhavan, II floor, 29, Rajaji Salai, Chennai-
600 001 and another

.. Respondents

For Applicant:Mr.Roshan Rajasekaran

Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator

Mr.H.Karthik Seshadri assisted by Ms.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator



WEB COPY

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J.

Kj

ORDER

This application relates to vacant land at S.No.86, Mauje Salve Taluk, Maval District, Pune, admeasuring a total extent of 63.03 hectares. The same land forms the subject of Comp.A.No.6 of 2025, which is, however, restricted to 9.66 acres from and out of the aggregate extent. Since the Official Liquidator submits that the valuation report is expected on or about 07.03.2025, tag and list these applications on 14.03.2025.

28.02.2025

kj

Comp.A.No.49 of 2025
in C.P.No.57 of 1998