



WEB COPY

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 04.04.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.Nos.49 of 2025 & 904 to 907 of 2015
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Amol Dashrath Jadhav,
S/o.Dashrath Jadhav, House No.24,AT-JITE, Vitthal Madir, Neral,
Raigad,Maharashtra-410101. ... Applicant

-VS-

1.The Official Liquidator, High Court, Madras,
As the provisional liquidator of M/s.Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited
and another.

... Respondents

For Applicant : Mr.Rohan Rajasekaran

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
Ms.Nagasaila Suresh, Administrator

ORDER

The Official Liquidator has filed a report dated 24.04.2025. It is
stated in paragraph 9 thereof that the Official Liquidator has been unable to

SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY J.



kal

WEB COPY

complete the survey and that the survey report will be placed on file as soon as the survey is completed. Learned counsel for the Tata Power Company Limited also seeks time to file an affidavit with regard to the extent of remaining land that the said company is ready and willing to purchase.

List the matter on 13.06.2025.

25.04.2025

kal

(2/2)

Comp.A.Nos.49 of 2025 &
904 to 907 of 2015
in C.P.No.57 of 1998